

SLP(C)No. 6904 OF 2000

ITEM No.45

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6904/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/1999 in LPA 572/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Leave granted.

Pending the disposal of the appeal, the status quo as
to possession as of 17th July, 2000 shall be maintained.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master