

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1263 OF 2001

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S.Mishra, Sr. adv.
Mr. H.Thathagat, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.C.Prakash, adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. P.S.Mishra, learned Sr. Adv. commenced his arguments at 12.30 P.M. and concluded at 2.25 P.M. Thereafter Mr. Manish Kumar, learned counsel made his submissions for ten minutes.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

List of Books referred:

1996 (9) SCC 135